
PRICE $ 4.00 

AKOWER PXALZ"T2,m ' 



• 

s 

6 

Published By 

TheResearchers 

Po s t Office Box39063 

ndianapolisIN46239-0063. 



GROOM 

!PU'1G' E CIA+'' ., OMlVltl MIAM 

183'7 - 185 

BRIDE 

•ALVAH ABBOTT 
DAVID T. ABBOTT 
JOHN ABBOTT 
JOHN .ASBOTT 
.RANSDALL ABBOTT 
CHARLES ABRAMS 
FIELDING ADAMS 
THOMAS ADAMS 
WILLIAM ADAMS 
WILLIAM ADAMS 
EDMUND ADCOCK 
THOMAS ADMIRE 
MIRCHANS AGEN 
SOLOMON ALEXANDER 
LEWIS B. ALFRED 
CHARLES ALLEN 
HENRY LEW ALLEN 
FRANKLIN ANDREWS 
GEORGE M. APPLE'GATE 
SAMUEL ARRINGTON 
WILLIAM AVFRETT 
'.THOMAs -f.. RAIN 
WILLIAM BAKER 
JAMES BALL 
MADISON BANGER 
BENJAMIN BARCLAY 
DANIEL •ARGO 
BEN-JAMIN BARNES 
SHF.ti£QICK BARNES 
WILLIAM BARNES 
WILLIAM JBARNE5, JR. 
JOHN BARNHILL 
B.. B. 8ARTHOW 
JOHN BATES 
WASHINGTON BEABONT 
FRANKLIN BEDFORD 
AMBROSE BELL 
ISAAC'BELL 
ROBERT BENNETT 
'JEREMIAH BERKSHIRE 
JOHN. T. BISHOP 
RICHARD BISHOP 
BENJAMIN BLAKE 
ELBERT*BLANKENSHIP 
ELBERT RLARKEN 
EZRA SOLDNEY 
BENJAMIN BOLIN 
JOHN BOLSLER 
WILLIAM S. BOOKER 

SAMUEL BOSWELL 

PERCY ANN LAW 
PATSY MOORE 
NANCY FRANCE 
CHICHEL JANE STANLEY 
CATHERINE RAGLIN 
EMILY HURN 
MILDRED CLINE 
CYNTHIA CALHOUN 
LUCY ANN COMPTON 
MARY ANN HOGLANt) 
MARGARET QUINCY 
ABIGAL SMITH 
NANCY AGEN 
MALINCIA WILLIAMS 
SARAH A. LATHROP 
LUCY ALLEN 
AMANDA HARDIN 
EL17.ARETH BRUF 
SARAH FAULCOMFR 
SARAH SHEPHERD 
MARTHA BATES 
EL17.ABETH POGUE 
MARTHA SIBLEY 
NANCY WISE 
REBECCA ROSEBERRY 
NANCY RICE - . 
PRISCILLA WATKINS 
LUCRETIA.SAMSON 
HARRIFT JANE TOOMRS 
REBECCA PARHAM 
ZERELDA BARNES 
ISABELLA SIBLEY 
SUSAN WALLER 
ELIZABETH CARSON 
----- GASSAWAY 
RACHAEL BEDFORD 
CORNELIA WIGGINTON 
ELIZABETH DUMSRIE 
MARTHA KING 
MARIAH PERWITT 
ELIZA THOMPSON 
SOPHIA MC MANIS 
MARIAN MC INTYRE 
MARY WAITS 
MARY-WAITS. 
MARY ANN RICHMOND 
EMILY CASH 
NANCY KENT, 
ELEANOR:CONNELL 

ELIZABETH DUNCAN 

DATE 

2.5 AUG 1840 
24 AUG 1843 
20 OCT 1846 
12 FEB 1848 
18 MAY 1846 
1846 
RR APRIL 948 
8- JUNE 1840 
16 FEB .180 
4 DEC 4.919 
25 OCT 1843 
17 APRIL 1838 
8 APRIL 1845 
26 AUG 1844 
15 OCT 1848 
8 OCT 1839 
17 SEPT 1839 
28 MAY 1,$44 
12 MAY 1844 
29 AUG 1838 
31 MARCH 1851 
10 AUG 1841 
22 NOV 1837 
2 MAY 1838 
23 FES •1839 
20 -NOV 1845 
5 DEC 1837 
1 AUG 1842 
8 NOV 1841 
17 JAN 1844 
30 NOV 1841 
8 MARCH 1848 
8 OCT 1847 
29 .JAN 1850 
10 JULY 1843 
23 MAR 1848 
DEC 1850 
23 NOV 1"841 

10 SEPT 1845 
;20 MARCH• 1844 
•25 SFP '1847 
5 SEPT 1844 
*2 SEPT, 1842 
2 SEPT 1842 
26 -NOV 1845 

`2 JAN-1850 
15 APRIL IR50 
-15 -FES 1848 
'1841--



PAGE 2 TRI aLE' COUNTY KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

RICHARD.BOWLING 

SAMUEL BOWMAN 
L I LBURN BOY,D 
WILLIAM H. BOYER 
DENNIS BRADLEY 
THOMAS BRADLEY 
CHRISTOPHER BRANCH 
ALLEN BRENT 
JOHN L._ BRENT 
JOHN BREWER 
ZACHARIAH BREWER 
PETER SROOKS 
CHILES BROWN 
WATKINS BUCHANAN 
VICTOR AUCHANON 
ISAAC L. SUCHANNAN 
WILLIAM BUCHANNAN 
R. H, , BUCKLEY 
ROSWELL BULLAU 
R I CHARD 811PNETT 
ROBERT.BURNETT 
JOHN CARSON 
BURLINGTON CASEY 
WILLIAM A. CASH 
SAMUEL CASKI LL 
FREDERICK-CASWELL 
EDWARD CHANDLER 
EZRA CHANDLER 
IRA A. CHANDLER 
JOHN CHANDLER 
LORENZO D. CHANDLER 
WILLIAM CHANDLER. 
,'BLACKWELL CHILTON 
ORLANDA CHIPPIN 
THOMAS CHORONING 
JAMES CHOWNING 
THOMAS CLARK 
JOHN S. CLEM 
WILLIAM W. CLEMMONS 
ELIJAH rLU8q 
JOHN COFFMAN 
FREDERICK COGHILL 
JOHN L. COHILL 
GEORGE V. COLBERT 
GREENBERRY COLBERT 
JEREMIAH COLBERT 
JOHN L:=- COLBERT 
THOMAS COLBERT 
DABNEY COLEMAN 
STEPHEN COLLETT 
JOHN.T. COMPTON 
BENJAMIN P. CONNELL 
ZFPF. CONNELL, JR. 
THOMAS CONNOR 
JOSHUA COOK 
WILLIAM COOK 
LINDSAY COOPER 

MARY N. ABBOTT 
LURITA GILLUM 
ANNF DIOWBLL 
NARY B. WHITE 
NANCY KELLEY 
NANCY GOINS 
MARY CAPLINGER 
ABIGAIL MC MANIS 
ELIZABETH DUNCAN 
REBECCA LOUIS 
ELIZABETH ADAMS 
FL17ASETH MC DWELL 
CAROLINA KENT 
NANCY TAGUE 
AMERICA STEWART 
CATHARINE FLOYD 
ANNE SNELLING 

OAAEL.INE;31NA•!IN-
MARY ANN RICHARDS 
PAULI NE KIRK. 
SUSAN FORD 
SUSAN BARGO 
SARAH JACKSON 
SUSAN KENT 
NANCY JOHNSON 
LUCY ELLEN PENNISTON 
ELIZABETH FELLY 
LOUISIANA KENDLF 
OWEN PERKINSON 
NANCY FISHER 
PAULINE STUCKER 
JANE CARSON 
CAROLINE S. BALL 
MARY WISE 
MARIAN DUNCAN 
LENA B: DUNCAN 
ELVA HOLMES 
SARAH BROWN 
JANE DOUGHERTY 
ELIZABETH KNIGHT 
SARAH JANE MER.FHON 
CHARLOTTE BELL 
SARAH JOHNSON 
1. KIRK 
MARY JANE WILLIAMS 
MAT,ILDA . A.., . STATON 
MAI2'fHA ' A: ' S TATOPt 
AGNES WALLER 
PAULINA MAYFIELD 
SARAH HOARD 
POLINA ALLEN 
JANE NICHOLSON 

(JESSE) MARY WILHO1TE 
AR.TTMNA SPILMAN 
LUTILIA WILLIAMS 
SARAH RUCKER 
MATTIr)A LUCKFTT 

1 JUNE 18W 
12 MAY 1R42 
4 MARCH 1840 
1 APRIL 1842 
22 MARCH 1841 
20 DEC 1847 
5 MAY 1840 
.11 FEB 1843 
16 AUG 1837 
17 MAY 1844 
6 JULY 1850 
14 SEPT 1847 
22 JAN 1842 
19 JULY 1841 
2 SEPT 1841 
11 JUNE 1840 
28 JAN 1840 

21 JAN 1845 
27 FEB 1850 
1 MARCH 1845 
1 AUG 1838 
12 SEPT 1843 
15 NOV 1R37 
11 JAN 1837 
6 AUG 1846 
15 DFC 1849 
31 DEC 1846 
11 JAN 1847 
24 APRIL 1844 
26 FEB 1849 
3-JUNE 1847 
20 FEB 1838 
11 AUG 1847 
18 DEC 1850 
2 FEB 1839 
20 FEB 1841 
18 FEB 1846 
29 AUG 1844 
7 NOV 1845 
15 APRIL 1845 
4 FEB 1842 
20 MARCH 1843 
24 JAN 1842.. 
22 DFC 1846 

22 nEc 1846 
19 DEC 1844 
9 NOV 1839 
1838 
26 AUG 1850 
29 DEC 1846 
27 NOV 1834 
20 APRIL 1840 
20 SEPT 1846 
19 APRIL 1842 
25 JUNE 1839 



TRIMBLE COUNTY,, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES PAGE_ 3 

JOHN L.•COWDEN 
CHARLES H. COX 
HENRY 1, CRAFTON 
THOMAS CRAFTON 
THORNTON CRENSHAW 
SAMUEL CUMMINS 
SAMUEL T- :CURD, 
WILLIAMA CURL 
WILLIAM L. CAILEY 
CHARLES; H. •"DANIELGF_ 
MADISON DANIGER 
JOSEPH DAVIS 
THOMAS DAVIS 
ABRAHAM DAVENPORT 
GEORGE. W. DAWKINS 
ELIJAH DELENDER 
WILLIAM H. DEVOL 
GEORGE- W. DI LLAHAY 
PETER -'1 0MARSO, 
WILLIAM DOUTHITT 
WILLIAM. DRAKE! 
JOHN. • DUNAN . 
STEPHEN DUNAN 
WILLIS DUNCAN ,' 
GOSHAM DUNVN 
PHILLIP-DUNN .•.. 
0. H.. P. FA.STIN 
JO►+lAS­ FDDY -
SM tit. ELUOTT 
R088PT:FNGLISH 
AMBROSE ESTES 
AMOS. ,ESTES 
EDWARD. ESTES 
FIELDING ESTES 
MARSHALL ESTES 
14ILLIAM ESTES 
SAMUEL EVANS 
ELIJAH EVERETT 
JOHN FALLIS 
MARTIN D. FALLIS 
STEWART FALLIS 
FOREST FARLEY 
OLVIN FARLEY 
JOHN FAULCONER 
JOHN G. FAULCONER 
JAMS F. FAWLCLOR.ES 
MICHAEL FISHER 
HAYDEN FISHER 
WM. FRANKLIN FERGUSON 
JOHN. FINEY -. 
JACOB .FISCUS 
MORDICA L. FOSTER 
AMOS FOX 
JOHN - FREL IN 
FRANKLIN FRESH 
WILLIAM FRESH 
ROBERT FROST 

MARGARET SHARPE 
MINERVA ANN ADKTNS' 
SUSANNA BATTS 
ELI ZABETH HARMON 
NORASSA SCOTT 
LUCY ANN'.HAND 
LUCEAR.Y MORELAND; 
ANGELINE SMITH 
MARTHA MC GEE 
AGNES WEST 
RACHEL KIRK 
SALLY REDDING 
POLLY ETHERINGTON 
MARTHA ANN S 9"S 
ELIZA HARLEY 
MARTHA HENSLEY 
MARY-KENDALL 
POLLY ANN FERGUSON`.- 
GILLIA 'SCOTTF' 
HARRI ETT; MC MA ON 
EMILY BRACKETT' 
JANE LOCKHART • ., • 
NANCY NICHOLSON-
FRANCES'HARLEY' 
NANCY C. CLEM 
FRANCES WILOSN 
SARAH .KING 
ROSYAH •H,INMAN • 
ELIZABETH NORVELL 
----- 0'"t R I AN 
JANE CONNER' 
ELIZABETH BURROWS 
CHRISTINA LOWDEN 
JANE DAVIS 
LYDIA KIRK 
P. DAVIS 
MARTHA NUGHBERRY 
HA"0NAH WEBSTER 
SARAH STRATTON 
JULY ANN O'BRIANT 
MARY JANE GINN 
NANCY K I t*IFLL 
MARY P. WRIGHT 
VALINf.)A BALL 
LUCRETIA WRIGHT 
ELIZABETH ANN GLARE 
AMANDA CHASE 
SALLY MAYFIELD 
MARY WIGCINGTON 
MARY WALLER 
DECINDA FDA 
JANE PANTON, 
ANN FRFSH 
REBECCA BURNS 
LUCY ANN'MORELANh 
HANNAH GRIFFORD 
MARY PECK 

13 JULY 1839 
18 FEB 1843 
20 DFC 1845 
16 JAN 1849 
6. DEC 1845 
27'DEC 1841 
4 OCT 1847.. 
.14 OCT 1844 
10 MARCH 1846 
17 APRIL 1840 
26 JUNE 1850 
8 JULY 1843 
i AUG 1840 
27 MARCH 1848 
15 FES 1845 
1 APOL. 1843 
26 JUNE 1847 
26 AUG 1839 
7 NOV 1848 
21 DEC 1840 
12 SEPT 1838 
14 0. 8 1850 
25 FEq 1839, 
A -NOV,.185,0 
6 OCT' ,18 47 
10. JULY 1.8;50 
25, SEPT 1844, 
21 ' SFPT: 1841: 
4 FEB .1839.. 
h7 AUc 1838 
1848. 
5. DFC . 1845 
14 OCT 1848 
20 !?EC 1850 
31 MARCH 1R46 
25 r)EC 1850 
20 SEPT 18.49 
1 JUNE 1840 
20 D-EC 1837 
2 DEC 1839 
18 DEC 1844 
8 APRIL 1850. 
29 JAN 184' 
5 AUG 1848 
29 JAN 1842 
16 JUNE 1847 
9.NOV 1846 
28 DEC 1840 
3n DFC .1837 
2 NOV 1837 
25 JUNE 1841 
14 JULY 1841 
9 JUNE -1844' . 
15 JULY 1838 
19 OCT.1840 
its OCT 1937 
8 JULY'1841 



PAGE 4 TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

SAMUEL FROST 
SAMUEL GADELY 
SAMUEL GALSRATITH 
WILLIAM GALBREATH 
JOHN 1. GARDNER 
URIAH GASAWAY 
14ILLIAM H. GATEWOOn 
ROBERT A. GIBSON 
ROBERT H. GIDOENY 
LIBERTY G. GILL 
HENRY GILLASPIE 
JC•V GILLISPIF 
JnHN GILLASPIE 
DAVID GILLUM 
ERASMUS D. GILLUM 
TALBOTT C.I LLUM 
DAVID GILTNER 
ROBERT GINN 
JOHN A. GIVINS 
MORTIMER GIVINS 
JOHN W. GLORE 
LARKIN GLOBE 
JAMES F. GOTTINGS 
ISAAC GREENWOOD 
JOHN C. GREENWOOD 
WILLIAM GREENWOOD 
BENJAMIN.W. GRAY 

ANDREW HAMILTON 
NATHAN.O. HAMILTON 
JAMES HANCOCK 
LNIS N. HANCOCK 
MATHIAS HANDLIN 
MOSES HANKIN 
JAMES.D. HARDESTY 
JOHN HARLFY 
EDMUND H. HARMON 
BOWEN HARNITE 
ROBERT HARRIS 
JOSEPH HARTMAN 
HIRAM HASKAN 
THOMAS AARON HOUGHLAND 
WILLIAM HAWKINS 
WILLIAM HAYDON 
DANIEL HELMS 
WILLIAM HENDRICK 
ELIJAH HENSLEY 
JOHN HERIN 
AUGUS HERO 
JAMES HILL 
WILLIAM H. HILL 
JOHN HILMAKFR 
PHILIP C. HINDMOND 
JCf4N HOLSTON 
DRUARY HOLT 
ROBERT I. HOLTSCLAW 
JOHN W.- HOPWOOD 
WILLI5 HOPWOOD 

AMANDA MC CORMICK 
SOPHRONIA WEBSTER 
JULIANN SUDDITH 
JUDITH RF..ED 
NANCY JANE SMITH 
ADALINE ALEXANDER 
NANCY S. HALL. 
MARIA DAVIDGE 
AMERICA PERK,IN50N 
EDNA LAMASTER 
MAHALA HANSLAND 
AB I CAL TAYLOR, 
MARY LUCINDA WOODSON 
JANE CROFTON 
EMILY ROWLETTE 
MARY R. RYAN 
JANE FEAM 
ELIZARF.TH ROBINSnN 
NANCY CONNELL 
EMILY BUCKHANON 
LUCINDA SH1NGLETON 
PIRCFLL RICE 
ELIZABETH HARDY 
CATHARINE YOUNG 
MARTHA JANE.MADDOC 
MARY ROWLETT 
MATILDA DIVIDGF 
CATHERINE KINDLE 
NELLY BLAKEMORF 
HANNAH FRANKS 
MARTHA SULLINGFR 
MARY JAMES SCOTT 
MARTHA ANN BAKER, 
EMILY WILHITE 
E. I. NICKELS 
ELIZABETH YOUNGER 
HARRIETT MONROE -
EMALINF PHILLIPS 
AMELDA SHARP 
FLIZABET BALL 
ANN WFBSTFP 
AMFRICA BALEW 
SUSAN WI LL I AMS 
NANO - CLARK 
SARAH HARDING 
MAT I LDA S. BAI N 
MAHALA COURTNEY 
OLIVE COMER 
JANE GRAY 
MAHALA JANE HARP 
PAULINE CASHBRANER 
ROSE -ANN GINN 
SYNTHEY BALLOW 
SALLY KINOALL 
MARY I. BOWMAN 
RACHEL BANKS 
POLLY WHITTEN 

1 JAN 1850 
18 MARCH 1840 
21 MAY 1842 
17 SEPT 1848 
10 AUG 1844 
27 SHPT 1848 
30 JAN 1838 
25 OCT 1842 
3 JAN 1843 
3 DEC 1842 
27 OCT 1847 
28 DFC 1847 
2 DEC 1841 
1 APRIL 1850 
5 NOV 1846 
27 FF8 1839 
27 OCT 1845 
8 AUG 1840 
22-AUG 1840 
16 JAN 1843 
31 JULY 1845 
21 OCT 1845 
24 MARCH 1847 
17 JULY 1843 
11 APRIL 1840 
27 SEPT 1842 -
24 DEC 1839' 
19 NOV 1850 
5 DFC 1838 
23 NOV 1843 
28 SEPT 1850 
7 MARCH 1846 
17 JAN 1842 
29 APRIL 1839 
16 JUNE 1846 
18 MAY 1837 

6 OCT 1843 
19 FEB 1849 
18 NOV 1845 
31 JAN 1838 
29 NOV 1837 
17 NOV 1845 
29 JAN 1849 
14 DEC 1841 
23 OCT 1845 
23 DEC 1850 
27 DEC 1848 
23 DEC 1837 
26 FF13 1838 
27 JUNF. 1848 
18 N()V 1840 
18 FEB 1840 
24 JAN 184n 
12 MAY 1839 
17 APRIL 1839 
15 MAY 1848 



TRIFLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES PAGE 5 

RICHARD HORAL 
WILLIAM A. HUDSON 
JAMES HUGHES 
CHARLF..5. L. HUMPHREY 
BURTON M, HUNTER 
JAMS HUNTER 
JOHN HUNTER 
'WILLIAM HUNTER, JR. 
WILLIAM M, H(MPR 
SANFORD G. HURST 
DANIEL HUTCHINS 
JOSEPH. INGLES 
WILLIAM 2. IRWIN 
ANDREW JACKSON 
JOEL JACKSON 
OLIVER. P. JACKSON 
PHACHAEL JACKSON 
SAMUEL JACKSON 
SAMUEL JACOBS 
WILLIAM JAMES 
WILLIAM JAMES 
WILLIAM JEFFRES 
JAMES .JFNKINS 
ELI-SHA JOHNSON 
JOHN KELLEY 
SANFORD.:KENDALL 
HENRY KENT 
WILLIAM K.IDWELL 
JAMES. KINDR.ID 
ALBERT KING 
FDMOND KING 
JAMES KING 
JOHN KING 
RICHARD KING 
WILLIAM KING 
W. H. KINNEY 
GEORGE KIRK 
GEORGE W. KIRK, 
ISAAC KIRK 
JOHN LAMB 
NICHOLAS LAMBERT 
JOHN.R.. LANCASTER 
MASON LANCASTER 
JACOB W. LANE 
WILLIAM R. LANE 
THOMAS LANGHLFRY 
S, W. LATHR.OP 
W. J.H. LATTIMER 
JAMES LAW 
HENRY .LAWRFNCE 
JOHN.. P..LEASURE 
JAMES , S: LEE 
JOHN LEE:. . 
WILLIAM LEE. 
ANDERSON LFMASTFR 
JOHN LEMASTFR 
JOHN LEMONS 

LFTILIA CLEM 
NANCY BATES 
ELIZABETH LANE 
COONY.CHALKOUT 
MARCENA ANN RENO 
LAURA ANN MORGAN 
MARGARETTA PENS 
MARY LANF . 
PERMELIA ANN ESTE5 
MARY ANN MACLISH 
SARAH HACKANA. 
SALLY ANN COLE 
LILY ANN WOMSON 
SARAH SAMSON 
LUCY ANN WRIGHT 
MARY KING 
MARTICIA MAY 
NANCY KING. 
SARA-1 BEABOUT 
KIZIAH CHANDLER 
MARY HAYNE 
SARAH ANN ABBOTT 
SARAH HANDBLEW 
MARLS CONERSO 
ELIZA PANE KING 
ANN 'HOOMFS 
ELIZASM EDDY 
PARTHENA KIDWELL 
SERILDA TUCKER 
MARY PARKER JONES_ 
ADELINE OLIVER 
FRANCES BENSON 
ELIZA SHINGLFTON 
NANCY BRADLEY 
SIJRRELDA JANE KING 
LOUISA HANCOCK 
HARRIETT LINNGATO 
JULIA ANN CHANDLER 
SARAH KIRK 
SARAH KELLEY 
MARY ANN PFRVIN 
MARTHA JANE AVERFTT 
SALLY PAR"AM 
SUSANNAH WOODS 
AMANDA ADAMS 
JUAN F. GATEWOOD 
MARY JANE ALFRED 
NANCY-JANE-MC INTOSH 
EVAN BUCHANON 
MAY BARKLEY 
ELIZARET" GI,LLUM 
NANCY D. SCOTT 
ANN MARIA LUCKETT 
PHOEBE CLFM 
MARY ELLEN BELL 
MARTHY MORGAN 
MARTHA DUrAN 

29 SEPT M G 
2..JUNE 1835 
27 NOV 1837 
26 FEB 1838 
23 SEPT 1839 
29 DEC 184n 
29 JAN, 1850 
25 -MAY' '1839 
1.9 MAY 1838 
4 AULY 1844 
3. SEPT 1844 
29. DEC 1847 
12 MAY 1841 
3 JAN 1849. 
11 JAN 1847 
7 NOV 1848 
.18 DFC 1837 
4 JUNE 1847 
21 APRIL 1847 
1 JULY 1847 
26 NOV 1845 
.19 FEB 1844 
23 NOV-1842 
28 NOV 1849. 
27 JAR ,,1840 
'19 MAY ,1838 
25 FFB•1826 
8 FEB 1843 
12 AUG 1845 
11 MAY. 1847 
16 OCT. 1843 
30 JUNE 1840 
1 FEB 1844 
11 JAN 1849 
1 MARCH 1842 
14 MARCH 1842 
28 MAY 1845 
9 SEPT .184n 
5 ALL; ..1840 
20 MARCH 1841 
-21 JAN 1847 
26 NOV 1842 
4 NOV .1844 
23 AUG 1837-
27 NOV 183q 
5 APRIL .1838 
25 DEC 184$ 
22 JAN 1845 
16 JAN 1846 
1843 
21 MAY 1844-
13 MARCH 1842;, 

.29.DFC 1937 
17 SEPT 1838 
15 JAN 1844 
6 SEPT 1839 
12 MARCH 1844 



PAGE 6 TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

WILLIAM H. LETTLES 
JAMES LINDSEY 
q. H. LOGAN 
DANIEL LOGAN 
BEN LONG 
GABRIEL LONG 
DANIEL R. LOVE 
WILLIAM H. LOWE 
ENOCH LOWERY 
CORNELIUS LUCAS 
NATHANIEL LUCAS 
WILLIAM B. LUCAS 
WILLIAM G. LUCKETT 
JAMES LYNCH 
CHARLES C. MC CLISH 
WILLIAM H. MC CLISH 
A. A. MC DOWELL 
ANDREW MC DOWELL 
ANDREW MC DOWELL 
ROBERT MC DOWELL 
WILLIAM H. MC DOWELL 
JOHN MC INTIRE 
STEPHEN MC INTT RE 
C. MC INTOSH 
THOMAS MC INTOSH 
Jet MC. KAY 
JORDEN MC KAY 
SIDNEY MC KAY 
GEORGE W. MC KENEY 
GEORGE MC KEY 
GEORGE W. MC KINEY 
DAVID MC MAHAN 
JOSEPH MC MAHAN 
SAMUEL MC MAHAN 
WILLIAM MC MANNAS 
JOHN MADDOX 
RICHARD MADDOX 
THOMAS MADDOX 
FLZA.MAHONEY 
A.l3NER MARION 
ARCHIBALD MARLING 
BEVERLY MARTIN 
CHRISTIAN MARTIN 
GEORGE W. MARTIN 
GABRIEL MAY 
MOSES MAY 
IRVIN MAYFIELD 
WYATT MAYFIELD 
ARANDO C. MERSHON 
ORLANDO MERSHON 
CHARLFS METCALF 
SANFORD METCALF 
JAMS M. MILER 
J. D. MILES 
JOHN 0. MILLER 
WILLIAM T. MITCHELL 
OWEN MOBLEY 
JOHN H. MOFFITT 

NANCY JEFFRES 
LUCY SPR.AGER 
LOUISA COLBERT 
ELIZA STONE 
MARGARET COGHILL 
DF_RMELIA WRIGHT 
MARTHA ROWANS 
APPLICAI MARKLEY 
MARY DEVINE 
MARTHA WITHROW 
SARAH HOGLAND 
HULDA PADGETT 
MARTHA FLOYr 
SALUDA H00r) 
MARY JANE DEMEREE 
CORINNA SCOTT 
JULIAN WILLIAMS 
MARY HAYDON 
-REBECCA COMPTON 
ALZAM WEBSTER 
JANE COGHILL 
CATHARINE BUCHMAN 
ELIZABETH. BUCHANNAN 
REBECCA M. WILLIAMS 
CATHARINE BEAROUT 
SARAH JANE MORELAND 
LUCY E. STEWARD. 
POLLY GIPSON 
SARAH S. HOTTSCLAW 
NANCY MILLFNER 
LOUI SA SMITH 
ELIZABETH MONROF 
MARY ANN BREWER-
NANCY THOMAS 
FLIZABETH CLARK 
LUCETTA TROUT 
MARY JANE SHUCK 
SOL(M TROUT 
SARAH UNr)FRWOOn 
FANNY M. YOUNG 
MINERVA DAVIS 
REBECCA BROWN 
SARAH MC CONNELL 
NANCY J. REYNOLDS 
MARY ANN TROUT 
LYDIA WILLIAMS 
EVALINE MADDOX 
MARY ANN GOFSOM 
VA. MERSHON 
VIRG'NIA MERSHON 
PRUDFNCE PENDE'{ ON 
LOUISA SPILMAN 
ALEY BRENT 
AMERICA HARLOW 
MARS ANN GHO KING 
SARA'S ROLL I NS 
NANCY JOHNSON 
MALVINA KINr, 

15 NOV 1846 
26 OCT 1850 
1?. NOV 1849 
21 JAN 1840 
9 APRIL 1848 
8 JUNE 1.838 
20 AUG 1849 
25 OCT 1839 
27 SFPT 1848 
23 JAN 1849 
21 JUNE 1845 
25 MAY 1849 
11 JAN 1849 
29 JAN 1850 
24 SEPT 1844 
26 FEB 1846 
15 APRIL 1849 
20 OCT 1849 
7 NOV 1843 
4 NOV 1844 
17 AUG 1839 
17 DFC.1949 
2 NOV 1844 
23 OCT 1850 
21 MAv 1859 
12 APRIL 1847 
20 l)FC 1850 
29 APR IL 1845 
20 MARCH 1846 
26 JUNE 1837 
25 MAY 1.850 
12 JAN 1839 
8 MARCH 1842 
1845 
24 MARCH 1848 
5 MARCH 1850 
26 ,JUNE 1847 
24 APRIL 1840 
18 JAN 1849 
7 AUG 1838 
185n 
16 OCT 1843 
14 DEC 1838 
5 SEPT 1848 
1848 
8 MARCH 1847 
29 MAY 1849 
23 OCT 1837 
2 NOV 1846 
2 NOV 1846 
3 SEPT 1844 
2 OCT 1848 
27 OCT 1847 
5 'MC 1850 
13 MARCH 184n 
1 MAY 1837 
11 FFS 1837 
1844 



TRAMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES PAGE 7 

FLETCHER MONROE 
THOMAS S. MONROE 
GEORGE W. MOORE 
JAMES MARE 
MADISON MOORS 
BENJAMIN MORELAND 
JESSE MORFLAND 
WILLIAM MOPE-LAND 
WILLIAM MORELAND 
CHARLES M..MORGAN 
HARRISON MORGAN 
JOSIAH MORGAN 
THOMAS MORGAN 
JAMES MOSES 
RICHARD MULLIKEN 
ARTHI.►F. MULLIKIN 
M I CHAT: L rNEAL 
MOSES NEALF 
HENRY NEIGHBOR- 
HENRY NICHOLS 
WILLIAM G. NICHOLS 
BENJAMIN NICHOLSON 
JAMES T. NORVALL 
WILLIAM Y. NORVELL 
LEONARD NORVILLE 
ROBERT O' BR I ENT 
ISAAC 0(4)EN 
SAMUEL OLriHAM 
LEHAH H. ORCUDD 
JAMES OVFRTON 
WILLIAM OVERTON 
JAMES PAGUF 
NATHAN PARKER 
JOHN PARK.HAM 
THOMPSON PATTON 
FLIHUR R..PAYNE 
JAMES J. PEAK 
LEONARD PEAK 
W. A. I. PECK 
JAMES PEEK 
14ILLIAM.PEEK 
GEORGE C. PENCE 
WILLIAM PERKINSON 
W. J. PERKINSON 
HENRY PFRRY 
JOHN B. PERRY 
ABRAHAM PILES 
JOHN PINNELL 
JFREMIAH PITTMAN 
14ILLIAM POrUE 
JAMES POWELL 
WYAf T POWELL 
RICHARD C. PRATHER 
GEORGE PRICHETT 
GEORGE W. PRYOR 
W. J.'RAILEY 
HENR'/ RAINS 
MILTON RAMSEY 

SARAH ANN MC MAHANA 
SARAH ANN THOMAS 
AMILDA.MOORE 
LUCY LOWDEN 
SARAH TALBOTT 
ANN MADDOX 
ORPHA STATON 
MARTHA YOUNG 
VIRGINIA GATEWOOD 
HARRI.ETT WEBSTER. 
CHARLINA BAKER 
MARTHA CASH 
SOPHRONIA GADDY 
MALINnA PAULCONER 
EMILY CAPLINGER 
ELIZABETH HUNTER. 
CAP6j-mr HFNSLF" 
LATISHIA KING 
ELI7A.4ETH MC INTOSH 
KATHARINE ESTES 
SUSAN A. LANCASTER. 
ELIZABETH MOFFITT 
FL 17.ARM NORVELL 
WI LLIE G. LANE 
HARRIOTT MOSLEY 
SARA' MOORE 
MARTHA* HOCK 
PATSY FISHER 
CELIA WILLIAMS 
JANE FANO 
RACHEL BLAKE 
SALOMA OVFRPECK 
SOPHRONA LANE 
MARTHA STUCKEP 
ELIZABETH GOINS 
LYDIA rAX)MAKl% 
SUSAN JANr TATE 
CYNTi4TA ROMAN; 
SUSANNA 4 J"I" 
NANCY ANN BRADLEY 
FRANCES PENDLF'TON 
AMANDA KING 
LUCY ROBERTS 
ELIZABETH FARLEY 
ANN BARDINGFR 
MARY MADDOX : . 
FRANCES BRENT 
SARAH SIMPSON 
MYT I SSA C(`OK. 
ZEPELDA RUCKANAN 
POLLY MOORE 
ADALINF LAN. 
MARTHA JANE GIVENS 
NANCY WPIGHT 
MARY C. C NNFLL 
ELIZAP BLAKFMOPE 
ISABELL HARRISS 
ELIZABETH SO'*YFR 

9 APR I L 1844 
19 APRIL 1848 
7 APRIL 1849 
5. MARCH 1.84n 
2:4 FEB 1850 
5 DEC 1850 
9-JAN 1838 
75 NOV 1846. 
16 OCT 1850 
2 SEPT 1837 
16 APRIL 1840 
4 JAN 1846 
14 MARCH 1843 
31 SEPT 1850 
27 DF-C 1848 
14 OCT 1840 
22 JULY 1849 
11 AUG 184? 
4 DEC 1841 
6 JAN 1840 
27 EXEC 1846 
10 MARCH 1845 
23 DFC 1844 
18 DFC 1830 
22 OCT 1849 
7 FEB 1848 
22 NOV ' 1841 
30 JAN 1847 
3 JAN 1842 
30 JUNE 1837 
9 APRIL IR38 
3 MAY 1840 
19 APRIL 184^ 
.18 MARCH 1847 
30 OCT 1843: 
13 JUNF 1939. 
25 MARCH 1845 
2R MAY 1850 
19 SFPT 1841 
4 JAN 1841. 
30 J*l 1841 
23 JAN 1849, 
2 MARCH 1846 
29 SEPT 1841. 
ANN RARR I NGF.R 
13 MAY IRO 
I DFC 1841;-
27 DEC.184S 
18 MAY 1847. 
2 SEPT 1847 
7 JAN 1841 
15 NOV 1847 

8 APP I L 1950 
12 MARCH 1842 
1848 
12 NOV 1851 
7 MAY 1847 

27 SEPT 1850 



PAGE 8 TRIMBLE COUNTY,.KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

DAVID W1 1DOLPH 
OiWES W. RANSDALL 
{ T LL T AM A. ROSSERRY 
WILL I Ali RAXDEN 
WILLIAM D. RAY 
HARVEY REDDEN 
J3 W. REED 
ROSS REED 
WILLIAM. L. 'REID 
WASHINGTON RENO 
DAVID S. RICE 
WILLIAM RIDDLE 
WILLIAM RIDDLE 
WILLIAM DIDDLE 
SAMUEL ROSENGARTEN 
RICHARD ROBBINS 
JOSEPH ROBERTS 
JON RO€1INS 
0. A. ROBINSON' 
JOSEPH A. ROULETT 
ANDREW J. ROUNDER 
THOMAS ROWLAND 
THOMAS B. ROWLETT 

BENJAMIN SADLER 
ROBERT SAMONS 
WESLEY SAMPSON 
JOHN R. SANDERS . 
jAIAES F. SA.NDIFEE 
IHOMAS P. SCALLCEY 
ELTSHE; SCOTT 
JOIN SCOTT 
JOSEPH SCOTT 
NATHANIEL SHADNICK 
-JAMES SHEPHERD 
JO 3N T. • SHEPHERD 
WILLIAN±M T. SHEPHERD 
GF:O• W. SHINGLETON 
c4VIUtL SIMMONS 
DAVID B. SIMS 
jOHN W. SINGER 
A. P. SMITH 
OACOB SMITH" 
40"AMS SMITH 
JOHN B. SOUTHARD 
BENGt,1A 5PILLMAN­ 
FRANCIS SPILLMAN 
J,DHN S P I LLMAN 
J;JHNt B. SPILLMAN 
CHARLES SPILMAN 
JOSEPH STANLEY 
C,AV I 0 STAR 
JAMES STARLING 
ANLREW J. STATON 
SAMUEL STEPHENS 
t;E(RGE M. STE►4ART 
0_444 W, STEWART 
STEPHEN STOKE 
CHARLES STRINGER 
FRENCICH STROTHER 

ELIZA ADAMS 
ZERELDA ROBERTS 
MARY TH I XTON 
SARAH E. CRAY 
MARCISSA WRIGHT 
LUCY UNGLES 
MARTHA JANE CLEM 
EMILY DOUGHERTY 
MARGARET SCOTT 
NANCY ORR 
AI?NELIA PENNINGTON 
AIRY BLAKEVORE 
ELIZABETH ROBERTS 
NANCY MADDOX 
MARY ANN RAGSDALL 
_rn® FERGUSON 
BETSY -WEST 
MARY DAVIS 
PATSY MC DONALD 
NANCY. JANE ROWLETT 
NANCY SAMPSON 
MARY E. YOUNG 
SARA[i ANN PIZNELL 
TERESA TAYLOR 
(MARY SMITH 
TA9 I N I A LUCAS 
EMILY Ff. CLIFTON 
ELIZ. CAPLINGER 
CATHARINE GRIFFITH 
t?E'IiECCA TUCKER 
DEBOR1 H MC MANNIS 
LOUISA WILLIAMS 
CYNTHIANAFIELDS 
SARAH MILLNER 
MARS' PERMELIA BURNETTE 
NANCY HOSKINS 
NANCY rl)UfCAN 
LUCINDA ELDRIDGE 
SARAH WILLIAMS 
ELIZABETH ANN MC INTIRE 
AMERICA HOSKINS 
REBECCA W. PATTY 
ANN W. BOS'WELL 
SALLY BRYAN 
JANE WILLIAMS 
LOUISA ABBOTT 
NANCY HARRIS 
MARY P. a4ENS 
HARRIETTA ROWLETTE 
FRANCES WALKER 
MARY ANN ALEXANDER 
HAINNtH ROBINS 
ARV MOORE 

CYNTHIA ADEN COON 
AMANDA LINDSEY 
JANE DUNiCAN 
MARGARET LOWDEN 
MILDRED BORCOCK 
LUd INDA MADDOX 

26 NOV 1849 
6 AUG 1844_ 
1841 
21 JAN 1839 
17 FEB 1847 
22 SEPT 1838 
2 DFC 1840 
32 NOV .1848 
29 JAN 1838 
la FEB 1848 
29 SEPT 1847 
29 APRIL 1840 
25 MARCH 1845 
23 JUNE 1838 
7 JUNE 1837 
29 AUG 184 
6 APRIL 1840 
14 APRIL 1842 
25 OCT 1845 
12 MARCH 1847 
14 APRIL 1849 
5 DEC 1837 
18 AUG 1845 
24 JULY 1847 
9 OCT 1839 
2 FEB 1849 
13 NOV 1838. 
1 JULY 1844 
12 OCT 1846 
25 OCT 1838 
14 JAN 1834 
27 NOV 1850 
2 MC 1850. 
7 FEB 1839 
31 MARCH 1845 
29 DEC 1847 
1841 
28 APRIL 1841 
21 JULY 1845 
6 SEPT 1848 
5 FEB 1850 
4 JAN 1842 
28 DEC 1849 
29 OCT 1821 
27 MARCH 1848 
12 MARCH 1839 
28 AUG 1837 
16 FEB 1847 
18 AUG 1845 
18 DEC 1846 
8 SEPT 1844 
3 OCT 1838 
9 MARCH 1846 
11 APRIL 1841 
16 MARCH 1843 
30 JULY 1846 
29 I)EC 1849 
25 AUG 1849 
27 JULY 1842 



...71., 

TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

JERAMIAH STROMERS 
MARTIN A. STUCKER 
RUSSELL TANSANT 
WESLEY TAPP. . 
ANDERSON TATE 
JOHN C. TAYLOR 
JOHN C. TAYLOR 
OLIVER TAYLOR 
ROBERT THARP 
THOMAS THEOBALD 
ABRAHAM THICKSTEN 
GEORGE THOMAS 
JAMES E. THOMPSON 
JOSEPH TINGLE 
JEFFERSON TOOMBS 
DAVID TOWNSEND 
MILTON TREADWAY 
DANIEL TROUT 
ISAAC TROUT 
JACOB TROUT 
JAMES A. TROUT 
W. A. TROUT 
WILLIAM M. TROUT 
MICHAEL TROUTMAN 
WILLIAM TROUTT 
HIRAM K. TUCKER 
MILLOUCH TUCKER 
A. F. TURNER 
GEORGE W. TURNER 
SAMUEL J. TURNER 
JOHN H. UNGLES-
MICHAEL VANDINE 
PLUIP VARBLE 
JOHN VAUGHN 
ROBERT VAYORS 
ELIPHA VEST 
ALLEN H. VORIES 
DAVID VOWLER 
JOHN WALDEN 
JAMES WALKER 
M.M. WALLS 
SOLOMON WALTERS 
NATHAN WARD 
LANDY WATERS 
THOMAS WATERS 
WILLIAM-WATERS 
BASSETT WATSON 
CHARLES W. WELCH 
DAVID WELCH 
DAVID WELCH 
THOMAS WELLMAN 
JAMES WELLS 
GEORGE SHADF_N 
FRANCES L. WHEELER 
-JOSHUA WHEELER 
JEREMIAH WHITAKER 
METHTCS WHITAKER 
ROBERT WHITAKER 

SARAH ANN MC CLELLAN 
MALINDA MONROF 
NEOMA RICE 
RACHEL SHEPHERD 
NANCY PECK 
SARAH ANN DOCTORMAN 
ELIZABETH BURNES 
MARTIA HOLSCLAW 
BRENETTE SInEBOTTOM 
SUSAN MOFFETT 
MARY ROSEBERRY 
ELIZABETH YATES 
MARY JANE CAMPBELL 
SALLY ANN ESTES 
MALVNNA BAIN 
PRISCILLA ROSEBERRY 
ELIZA LILLEY 
ELIZA MAYFIELD 
AMERICA PEAK 
PHOEBE CLEM 
ANN P. LATEMORE 
LUCY MAYFIELD 
FRANCES DUNCAN 
EUGENIA DAVIS 
HANNAH MAYFIELn 
SALLY ANN STATEN 
MAHALA BRENT 
ALITHA CARSON' 
ADLEINA RAKER 
MI LDRED ABBOTT 
NANCY. ANN-KIRK---
MARY ANN WEBB , 
SARAH ANN CASH 
ELIZABETH PENCE 
LUCY MOORE 
MALINDA VEST 
NANCY FEARN 
B. CONNER 
ELIZABETH DALE 
MALIN(?A CRPLINGF.R 
JANE MOFFITT 
MARGARET EDDINGTON 
CLOE CALLIS 
MARGARETTE LOGAN 
NANCY EDWARDS 
MARY VIRGINIA OBOYANT 
AMERICA'ARNOLD 
SARAH ANN CORN 
CATHARINE WILLIAMS 
MANERVY LONG . 
MAi'29HY Hl ofl 
EMILY HYATt 
POLLY LINGENFOLDFN 
PATSY PENNINGTON 
MARY BELL 
ELIJAH ANN HAYS 
SOPHRONA FALDCONE 
ELZA KENT 

PAGE 9 

8 MAY 1849 
8 FER 1842 
5 JANE 1847 
27 JULY 1850 
6 DEC 1843, 
24 APRIL 1845 
2 JUNE 1838 
26 JAN 1839 
17 FFB 1846 
9 JUNE 1845 
21 APRIL 1840 
31 OCT 1846 
11 OCT 1848. 
28 DEC 1847' 
17 OCT 1848 
28 FEB 1842 
31 MARCH 1847 
29 OCT 1838 
1837 
19 FEB 1844 
2 NOV 1850 
4 AUG 1849 
28 SEPT .1837 
2 APRIL 1842 
17 NOV 1846 
11 OCT -1845 
22 MARCH 1841 
27 DEC 1848" 
21 FEB .1844 
30 MARCH 1841 
15'DEC 1840 
10 MAY. 1847 
1 SEPT 1841 
in NOV 1849 
1 JULY 1844 
29 MAY 1847 
24 FEB 1849. 
30 OCT 185 
14 JAN 1850 
18 DEC 1841 -

27 RUG 1843 
6 SEPT 1848 
19 OCT 1841 
26 MARCH 1849 
4 NOV 1840 
29 MARCH 1837 
7 DEC 1837 
6 OCT 1840 
2 DEC 1850_ 
14 DEC-_1844 
30 MAY 1839 
27 JUNE, 1849 
15 MAY 1837 
14 JULY 1845 
8 JUNE 1841 
19 MARCH 1838 
18 DFC 1850' 
28 AUG 1837 



PAGE 10 

WM. WIGLES 
EDWARD WILD' 
ELIJAH WILLIAMS 
JAMES WILLIAMS' 
JOSIAH WILLIAMS 
MBSES 0. WILLIAMS. 
P. WILLIAMS 
PAGE WILLIAMS 
WILLIAM WILLIAMS 
ARTIS WILSON 
JnHN WILSON 
J. T. WILSON'' 
JOHN L. WIN' 
JAMES WINGHAM• 
THOMAS WINNINGHAM 
JACOB WIRT 
LEI WISE 
GEORGE WISE 
JESSE WISE 
MADISON WISE 
THOMAS WISE 
WILLIAM WISE 
GEORGE B. WOOD 
WILLIAM H. WOOD: 
LAFAYETTE WRIGHT 
WILLIS WRIGHT 
ZEKE WYATT 
JOSEPH C. YAGER 
JAMES L. YEAGER 
B. T. YOUNG 
GREENBERRY YOUNG 
TANNER S. YOUNG 
GEORGE W. ZOOMBS 

ABBOTT 2-4-8-9 
ADAMS 2-4-8-
ADKINS 3 
AGEN 1 
ALEXANDER 4-8 
ALFRED 5 
ALLEN 1-2 
ARISON 10 1 
ARNOLD 9 
AVERETT 5-10 
BAIN 4-9-10 
BAKER 4-7-9 
SALDOCK 10 
RALEW 4 
BALL 2-3-4 
BALLOW 4' 
BANKS 4 
BARKLAY 5 
BARGO 2 
BARNES 1 
BARRINGER 7 
BATES 1-5 

TRIMBLE 

FRANCES NICHOLS 
JANE HERMAN 
ELIZABETH EVANS 
SARAH MILES 
MARY JANE STATON 
ALLENER'WILLIAMS 
AMANDA HODGER 
MARY MC MINNIS 
MARY DAVIS 
ELIZABETH CLEM 
R. WILLIAMS 
MARY HALL 
SARAH L. WR I GHT 
FRANCES MONROE 
LENY, FORD 
NANCY JANE COLEMAN 
MARTHA JANE WATKINS 
SARAH BOWMAN 
MARY. -ANN PERKINS 
MARY E. ARISON 
NANCY HALL 
PHEBE ELIZ, MOORE 
MARY J. BUTLER 
NARCISSA MILLER_ 
PHEBE FARLEY 
MARY F. AVERETT 
F_L17_. POP 
HETTIS ANN LINDSEY 
SARAH J. BROWN 
ANN BALDOCK 
MARGARET ELLEN BROWN 
MARY CALDWELL 
LOUISA BAIN 

BRIDE'S INDEX 

BATTS 3 
REABOUT 5-6 
BEDFORD 1 
BELL 2-5-9 
BENSON 5 
BLAKE 7 
BLAKEMORF 4-7-8 
808COCK 8 
BOSWELL 8 
BOWMAN 4-10 
BRACK,ETT 3 
5RADLEY 5-7 
BRENT 6-7-9 
BREWER 6 
BROWN 2-6-10 
BRYAN 8' 
RRUE 1 
BUCHANWAN 6 
BUCKHANON 4-5 
BUCKANAN 7 
BURN(F)S 3-9 
BURNETTE 8 

COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

1838 
27 JAN 1844 
11 OCT 1839 
4 MARCH 1846 
1 NOV 1843 
24 AUG 1840 
28 DEC 1849 
2 APRIL 1839 
28 JAN 1842 
2 APRIL 1843 
9 DEC 1843 
3 SEPT 1849 
26 JAN 1842 
10 MARCH 1845 
27. AUG 1838 
8 DEC 1840 
31 JAN 1839 
18 OCT 1847 
5 JAN 1846 
8 MAY 1848 
24 OCT 1847 
23 MARCH 1841 
9 FF_B 1847 
29 OCT 1838 
31 OCT 1846 
16 DEC 1848 
27 AQpIL 1841 
13 JULY 184q 
13 FEB 1850 
1850 
5 OCT 1837 
8 MARCH 1841 
17 AUG 1847 

BURROWS 8 
BUTLER 10 
CALHOUN 1 
CALLiS 9 
CAMPBELL 9 
CALDWELL in 
CAPLINGF'R 2-7-8-9 
CARSON 1-2-9 
CASH 1-7-9 
CASHBRANER 4 
CHALFOUT 5 
CHANnLFR 5 
CHASE 3 
SHOWNING 6 
CLARK 4-6 
CLEM 3-5-8-9-.10 
CLIFTON 8.. 
CLINE 1 
COGHILL 6•,., 
COLBERT 6 

COLE 5 



PAGE 11 TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

COLEMAN 10 
COMER 4 
COMPTON 1-6 
CONERSO 5 
CONNELL 1-4-7 
CONNER/CONNOR 3-9 
COOK 7 
COON 8 
CORN 9 
COURTNEY 4 
CRAFTON 4 
DALE 9 
DAVIS 3-6-8-9-10 
DAVI DGE 4 
DEMAREE 6 
DIVINE 6 
OIDWELL 2 
DOCTORMAN 9 
DOUGHERTY 2-8 
DUGAN 5. 
DUMSRIE 1 
DUNCAN 1-2-8-9 
EDA 3 
ECO I NGTON 9 
EDDY 5 
EDWARDS 9 
ELDRIDGE 8 
ESTES 5-7-9 
ETHERINGTON 3 
EVANS 10• 
FALDCONE 9 
FARLEY 7 
FALCOMER 1 
FALCONER 7 
FARLEY 10 
FEAM 4 
FEARN 9 
FELLY 2 
FERGUSON 3-8 
FIELDS 8 
FI SHF.R. 2-7 
FLOYD 2-6 
FORD 2-10 
FRANCE 1 
,FRANKS 4 
FRESH 3 
GADDY 7 
GASSAWAY 1 
GATEWOOD 5-7 
GILLUM 2-5 
r,TNN 3-4 
GIPSON 5 
('TVENS 7 
GLORE 3 
GODMAN 7 
GOFSON 6 
GOINS 2-7 
GRAY-4-8 

GRIFFITH 8 
GRIFFORD 3,. 
HACKANA 5-
HALL 4-10 
HANCOCK 5 
HAND 3 . 
HANDRLEW 5 
HARDIN 3 
HARDING 4 
HARDY 4-9 
HARLEY 3 
HARL04 6 
HARMON 3 
HARP 4 
HARRIS(S) 7-8 
HAYNE 5 
HAYDON 6 
HAYS 9 
HENSLEY 3-7 
HINMAN 3 
HERMAN I0 
HOARD 2 
Hor GFq 10 
HOGLAND 1-6 
HOLMFS 2 
HOOD 6-7 
HOLSCLAW 6-9 
HOOMES 5 
HOSKINS 8 
HUNTER 7 
HURN I 
JACKSON 2 
JEFFRES 6 
JOHNSON 2-6-7 
JONcS S . 
KELLEY 2-5 
KENDALL 3-4 
KENDLE 2 
KENT 1-2-9 
KIDWELL 3-5 
KINDLE 4 
KING 1-3-t -6-7 
KNIGHT 2 
LAMASTER 4 
LANCASTER 7 
LANE 5-7 
LATHROP 1_ 
LATEMORE 9 
LAW 1 
LILLEY 9 
LINDSEY 8-10 
LINGENFOLDEN 9 
LOCKHART 3 
LOUIS 2 
LONG 9 
LOWDEN 3-7-8 
LUCAS 8 

LUCKETT 2-5 

MC C LELLAN 9 
MC CONNELL.6 
MC CORMICK 4 
MC DONALD 8 
MC DOWELL 2 
MC GEE , 3 
MC INTIRE 8 
MC INTYRE 1' 
MC INTOSH 5-7 
MC MAHANCA) 3-7 
MC MANIS(S) 1.-2-8 
MC'MINNI5 10 - 
MACLISH 5 
MADDOX 4-6-7-8 
MARKLEY 6 
MARTIN 2 
MAY 5 
MAYFIELD 2-3-9 
MEREHON 2 
MERSHON 6 
MILES 10 
MILL(E)NER 6-8 
MILLER 10 
MOFFITT/MOFFETT 7-9 
MONROE 4-6-9-10 
MOORE -1-7-8-9-10 
MORELAND 3-6 
MORGAN 5 
MOSLEY 7 
NICHOLS 10 
NICHOLSON 2-3 
NICKELS 4 
NORVELL 3-7 
NUGHBERRY 3 
O'BRIAN 3 
O'BRIANT 3-
OBOYANT 9 
OLIVER 5 
ORR 8 
OVERPECK 7 
OWENS 8 
PADGETT 6 
PANO 7 
PANTON 3 
PARHAM 1-5 
PATTY 8 
PEAK 9 
PECK 3-9 -
PENCE 9 
PENDLETON 6-7 
PENNINGTON 8-9 
PENNISTON 2 
PERKIN(S) 5-10 
PERKINSON 2-4 
PERWITT 1 -
PHILLIPS 4 
PI ZNE LL 8 
POGUE 1 
POP 10 



PAGE 12 TRIMBLE COUNTY.. KENTUCKY MARRIAGES 

QUINCY 1 
RAGSDALL 8 
RAGLIN 2 
REDDING 3 
REED 4 
RENO 5 
REVS 5 
REYNOLDS 6 
RICHARDS 2 
RICE 1-4-9 
RICHMOND I 
ROBERTS 7-8 
ROBINS 8 
ROBINSON 4 
ROLLINS 6 
ROMANS 7 
ROSEBERRY 1-9 -
ROWANS 6 
ROWLETT(E) 4-8 
R UCKER 2 
RYAN 4 
SAMSON 1-5-8-
SCOTT 3-4-5-6-8 
SHARP(E) 3-4 
SHEPHERD,9 
SHINGLETON 4-5 
SHUCK 6 
SIBLEY 1 
SIDMTTOM 9 
SIMMS 3 
SIMPSON 7 
SMITH 1-3-4-6-8 
SNELLING 2 
SOWYER 7 
SPILMAN 2-6 
SPRAGER 6 
STANLEY 1 
STATON/STATEN,,2-7-9-10 
STEWARD 6 
STEWART 2 
STONE 6 
STRATTON 3 
STUCKER 2-7 
SUDDITH 4 
SULLINGER 4 
TAGUE 2 
TALBOTT 7 
TATE 7 
TAYLOR 4-8 
THIXTON 8-
THOMAS 6-7 
TOOMBS 2 
TROUT 6 
TUCKER 5-8 
UNDERWOOD 6 
UNCLES 8 
VEST 9 
WAITS 1 

WAITS I 
WALKER 8 
WALKER 1-2-3 
WATKINS 1-10 
WEBB 9 
WEBSTER 3-4-6-7 
WEST 3-8 
WHITE 2 WHITTEN 4 
WIGGINTON 1 
WIGGINGTON 3 
WILHITE 4 
WILHOITE 2 
WILLIAMS 1-2-4-6-7-8-9-10 
WISE 1-2 
WI THROW 5 
WOODSON 4-5 
WRIGHT 3-5-6-7-8-10 
YATES 9 
YOUNG 4-6-7-8 
YOUNGER 4 


